OP \$65.00 5040314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM726431

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virk Brothers LLC		04/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phoenix Intangibles Holding Company	
Street Address:	4005 Kennett Pike, Suite 220	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19807	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5040314	GET 2 GO
Registration Number:	5040321	GET 2 GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125666777

Email: lmcguinness@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David V. Radack

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th FI

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076021-01393
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack
SIGNATURE:	/David V. Radack/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=GET 2 GO ASSIGNMENT - EXECUTED COPY#page1.tif source=GET 2 GO ASSIGNMENT - EXECUTED COPY#page2.tif source=GET 2 GO ASSIGNMENT - EXECUTED COPY#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0249

900692975

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Virk Brothers, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, with an address of 6901 Endicott Drive, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845 and Charanjit Singh (collectively referred to hereinafter as "Assignor") have used, and are using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent Trademark Office listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Phoenix Intangibles Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 4005 Kennett Pike, Suite 220, Greenville, Delaware 19807 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 21 day of _______, 2022.

Signatures appear on the next page.

12

VIRK BRØTHERS, LYC

By:

Signature

[Typed/Printed Name]

Title: Member

CHARANTIT SINGH

By:

Signature

Charanjit Singh

13

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0251